

February 14, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2346

Page 1, line 6, remove the third "and"

Page 1, line 8, after "training" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 2, line 2, overstrike "sheriffs, police departments,"

Page 2, line 3, overstrike "state's attorneys" and insert immediately thereafter "criminal justice agencies"

Page 4, line 5, remove the overstrike over "~~Division means the~~", after "division" insert "training section of the bureau of criminal investigation", and remove the overstrike over the second overstruck period

Page 4, line 6, after "4." insert "3."

Page 4, line 16, replace "A" with "With the exception of the county government representative, the city government representative, and the director of the law enforcement training center, a"

Page 4, line 18, after "board" insert ", including an employee to serve as the secretary of the board and as an ex officio nonvoting member of the board"

Page 9, after line 4, insert:

"SECTION 18. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly